
SB128 ENROLLED

Page 0

SB128

F9UZDCC-2

By Senator Kelley (N & P)

RFD: Local Legislation 

First Read: 06-Feb-25

1

2

3

4

5



SB128 Enrolled

Page 1
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Enrolled, An Act,

Relating to Calhoun County; to further provide for the

compensation of the sheriff.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. (a) Commencing June 1, 2025, the Sheriff of

Calhoun County shall receive an additional expense allowance

in the amount of thirteen thousand nine hundred sixty-six

dollars ($13,966) per annum.

(b) Commencing January 18, 2027, the base annual salary

for the sheriff shall be one hundred fourteen thousand two

hundred ninety dollars ($114,290) per annum, in lieu of all

other expense allowances or other forms of compensation.

Section 2. This act shall become effective on June 1,

2025.
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2025.

________________________________________________
President and Presiding Officer of the Senate

________________________________________________
Speaker of the House of Representatives

SB128
Senate 04-Mar-25
I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and passed
the Senate.

Patrick Harris,
Secretary.

House of Representatives
Passed: 22-Apr-25

By: Senator Kelley
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